
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-    
 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-419, AS AMENDED, 
AUTHORIZING ACCESS TO WORXTIME SERVICE 
PROGRAM REQUIRED FOR TRACKING, MONITORING 
AND REPORTING EMPLOYEES HOURS WORKED.   

 
 WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on October 14, 2014  adopted 

Resolution No. 2014-419, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN 

EXTRAORDINARY, UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH AMERICAN 

FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK FOR 

PROVIDING ACCESS TO THE WORXTIME SERVICE PROGRAM REQUIRED FOR 

TRACKING, MONITORING AND REPORTING EMPLOYEE HOURS WORKED”; and 

 WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement said Extraordinary, 

Unspecifiable Service contract awarded to American Fidelity Administrative Services, LLC, 

Oklahoma City, OK, to provide access to the Worxtime Service Program required for tracking, 

monitoring and reporting employees hours worked to assure compliance with the Affordable 

Care Act, as authorized by Resolution No. 2014-419; said amendment is made necessary to 

provide for additional cost for American Fidelity Administrative Services to populate and 

distribute required IRS forms 1094C and 1095C to both individual employees as well as transmit 

data to the IRS; and 

 WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by this City Council as follows: 

 1.  THAT Resolution No. 2014-419, as amended, entitled “A RESOLUTION 

AUTHORIZING AN EXTRAORDINARY, UNSPECIFIABLE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

WITH AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, LLC, OKLAHOMA CITY, 

OK FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO THE WORXTIME SERVICE PROGRAM REQUIRED 

FOR TRACKING, MONITORING AND REPORTING EMPLOYEE HOURS WORKED”; be 

and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase the amount of the contract by 

$2,450.00. 

 2.  THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an 

amendatory supplemental change order No. 1 to Contract No. C14-0115, to American Fidelity 

Administrative Services, LLC, Oklahoma City, OK, in the amount of $2,450.00. 

 

Adopted: 
 
 
 
             
        President of Council 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      

City Clerk 
    

  ChangeOrder1-EUS-Amer-Fidelity 
 


















